

## HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

## **NOVEMBER 5, 2024, AT 7:30 PM**

## **Cover Sheet**

\*\*NOTE\*\* Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

**ITEM TITLE:** 

Approval of Resolution 2024-33 Reappointing (1) Individual to the

Planning and Zoning Board (Clerk Office)

## **TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:**

| PROCLAMATIONS,<br>AWARDS, AND<br>PRESENTATIONS              |     | <b>Department:</b> LEGISLATIVE (CLERK OFFICE) |
|---|-----|---|
| PUBLIC HEARING<br>1 <sup>ST</sup> / 2 <sup>ND</sup> READING |     | Exhibits:                                     |
| CONSENT AGENDA  | YES | • Resolution 2024-33                          |
| COUNCIL DECISION  |     |   |
| ADMINISTRATIVE  |     |   |

**REQUEST:** Request is for the Town Council to approve Resolution 2024-33 reappointing George Williams to the Planning and Zoning Board for a three-year term, November 5, 2024 – November 5, 2027.

**SUMMARY:** RESOLUTION #2024-33 is being presented to the Town Council for the reappointment of a citizen to the Planning and Zoning Board as a regular board member for a three term as set forth by Article (2) Section 15-2.1 Appointment of the Land Development Code: and

Mr. George Williams, a town citizen, has expressed interest in continuing his service on the Planning and Zoning Board,

**RECOMMENDATION:** Recommending Town Council approval of Resolution 2024-33 reappointing George Williams to the Planning and Zoning Board for a three-year term, November 5, 2024 – November 5, 2027.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A